WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

SECOND EXTRAORDINARY SESSION, 1990

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 2/2

(By Mr. Spenker, Mr. Charlos, + Ool R. Burk)
By Request of the Executive]

Passed	June 27,	1990
	From	
_		

ENROLLED

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

FOR

H. B. 212

(By Mr. Speaker, Mr. Chambers, and Delegate R. Burk)
[By Request of the Executive]

[Passed June 27, 1990; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT making supplementary appropriation of public moneys, as specified, out of the treasury with insertion thereof into appropriation accounts, as specified, and with all necessary adjustments of increase of items and language of appropriation in such specified accounts; supplementing and amending chapter ten, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred ninety, known as the budget bill.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That Account No. 4190, chapter ten, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred ninety, known as the budget bill, be added, supplemented and amended by the items and language of appropriation to such extent as set forth herein, with all other items and language of appropriation of such accounts, as set forth in the budget bill, to remain unchanged and unaffected, to read as follows:

- 1 TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.
- 2 Section 8. Appropriations from surplus revenue.
- 3 173a—Consolidated Medical 4 Services Fund

Enr. Com. Sub. for H. B. 212] 2

5	Acct. No. 4190		
6	1 Special Supplementary		
7	2 Food Program for Women,		
8	3 Infants and Children \$ 400,000		
9	The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill		
10	is to appropriate public money, as specified (general		
11	revenues), with insertion of such moneys into accounts		
12	.,		
13	with all adjustments of increase required. These public		
14	moneys, as newly provided for, shall be available for		
15	such use and expenditure upon passage of the bill and		
16	in fiscal year 1990-91, supplementing the budget bill for		
17	such fiscal year earlier enacted.		

3 [Enr. Com. Sub. for H. B. 212

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
the longgoing bill is correctly enrolled.
Teleller T. Herren
Chairman Senate Committee
Bernard V. Kelly
Chairman House Committee
Originating in the House.
Takes effect from passage.
Marilla La Mes
Clerk of the Senate
Clerk of the House of Delegator
Les to the letter
President of the Senate
De D
Speaker of the House of Delegates
Speaker of the House of Delegance
The within agapta this the the
day of
"100000 / "akuntun
Governor

® GCN 0-641

PRESENTED TO THE

PRESENTED .
GOVERNOR
Date G-29.90
Time 3:16 per